AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT

1. CONTRACT [0 GODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 1

2, AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE

4, REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ. NO, 5, P.RO.IEGT NO. (if applicatia)

224 07/11/2012
6. ISSUED BY CODE [gpn701 7. ADWINISTERED BY (¥ ofher ian Hom 6f CoDE -|00'701
Idaho Oéerations Idaho Operations
0.S. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho COperations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID B3415 Ms 1221
Idaho Falls ID 83415
8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR {Na, aireet, caunly, Siala and ZIP Coda) (x) [P AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
Attn: Michael D, Ebben BB, DATED (SEEITEM 1)
151 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
SUITE 130 OF GOGNTRACT/ORDER NO.

IDAHO FALLS ID 834024038

CODE 166527569 FAGILITY CODE
17, THis NEN OHLY APPLIEE TO A

10A WODIFICATION
DE-AC07-05IDP14516 .

108. DATED (GEE ITEM 73]
63/23/2005

MENDHENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

] Tha abava numbered scllcintion is amonded as sol fardh in Hem 14, The heur and dato spacified for racalpt of Ofiers

[Clis oxtanded, []ls not extanded.

Olfors must scknewledga recal of this amensment prior ta tho hour und daly speeifisd in tho solictation or a8 amanded, by one of tha (ollowing methoda: (o) By complating

Hems 8 and 15, and ralurning

coplas of the amendmanl; (b} By ncknawledgn receipd of this amendmant on asch copy of the affer submiiled; o (c) By

separato fallar or telegram which includas a rafarence to 1 soficitation and emendmenl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGENENT TO DE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of {his anondmant you daska lo changa an offer atraady submitied, such ehange may ba mada by lalegram or latter, provided sach lalegram or latter makes rafarence
1o Lha solicilolion snd Lhis smendmen, and is received prior lo tho opaning hour and dele spacified. .

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (if roquirod)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO HODIFICATION OF CONTRACTBIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IH ITEM 14,

_CHEGKOME | A THIS GHANGE ORDER IS5 1I85UED PURSUANT TO: {Spaeify atthorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. INFTEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ARMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ax changas In paying office,
oppvuptiation dala, ele.y BET FORTH I ITE 14, FURGUANT TO THE AUTHDRITY OF FAR 43.103{b). .

G THIS SUPPLEMAENTAL AGR'EEﬁEﬁT 15 ENTERED [NTO PURSUANT fO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER [Specly ypa of moddcanon ard authoily]

X Clause I.81 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement {(AUG 1987) & AlL I (AFR 1584)

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlraclor Clisnet,  [Eis rooeired o sign this documantandretorn 1

coplns (o tha [ssulng offica,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAODIFICATION (Crpanizad by UCF soction hoadings, Including soficTaltionfeoniract subject moller wherm fensible.)

Tax ID Number: 05-0607601
DUNS Humber: 166527569

This modification provides a reduction of scope and associated cost and fixed fee for the
deletion of the Tank Farm West-Side Low-Permeability Pavement Installation under Section
¢.2.3.2 0U 3-14., ‘This modification also provides a target cost and target fee adjustment
for the directed change to Section C,3,4 WAG 7 Waste Exhumation for the Sludge Drum
Retrieval and Repackaging in Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARP) V Waste Exhumation
Faclillity at the Radicactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC) Subsurface Disposal Area (SDA).
Refer to the Continuation Pages incorporated as parkt of this modification,

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2012

j;papt a5 provided hemin, elt ierms and conditions of the documaont relarenced in Hem SA or 10A, o haralafora changed, ramaing tnchanged and In full force and alfact,

15A FATAE AND TITLE OF BIGNER {T¥pe or prinl)

18A. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo or pini)

Michael D. Ebben, Sr. Vice President & CFObuaria t1. mitche1n

15B. CONTI RACTORIOFFEz Q
{S5geatre of parkon euthorsd lo s'gn)

160, DATE SIGNED

168. UNITED STATES OF AHERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

_07/;-;/2, 2 SOOI, 07/11/2012
NEN 754D-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 16-83)
Pravious adillon unusnblo Ptascribed by QSA

FAR {48 CFR) £3.243



DE-ACO7-051014516
Continuatlon Pages
Madification 224

This modification provides a reduction of scope and associated cost and fixed fee for the
deletion of the Tank Farm West-Side Low-Permeability Pavement Installation under
Section C.2.3.2 OU 3-14. This modification also provides a target cost and target fee
adjustment for the directed change to Section C.3.4 WAG 7 Waste Exhumation for the
Sludge Drum Retrieval and Repackaging in Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARP) V
Waste Exhumation Facility at the Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC)
Subsurface Disposal Area (SDA).

1. Section B.3 Total Contract Target Cost, Fee, and Completion Date,
paragraph (a) is modified as follows:

(a) The target cost of this contract is comprised of the following two (2) items:

a. SBW project at $316,000,000, and
b. Balance of the Idaho Cleanup Project (ICP) work is increased $1,247,683
from $2,341,600,578 to $2,342,848,261. -

The target fee for this contract is increased by $91,829 from $195,414,626 to
$195,506,455 (7.36% of target cost).

The total contract target cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date
of September 30, 2012. (The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall
not exceed the funding limits specified in Section B.2 — Cleanup Funding, on either
an annual or total basis.)

2. Section C.2.3.2 OU 3-14 is modified as follows:

The installation of a low-permeability pavement over the west-side of the Tank Farm,
as required by the Operable Unit 3-14, Tank Farm Soil and INTEC Groundwater

Remedial Design/Remedial Action Work Plan is removed. The removal of this scope
results in a Target Cost decrease of $812,811 and a Target Fee decrease of $59,823. -

3. Section C.3.4 WAG 7 Waste Exhumation is modified to incorporate the
following scope:

Section C.3.4.6 Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARP) V Sludge Drum Retrieval

The Contractor shall submit and receive approval by September 30, 2012, of a Class |
RCRA permit modification that adds ARP V sludge repackaging operations to the
CWI Volume 18 RCRA permit. Procure/fabricate secondary containment spill pans
and a sludge mixing box for addition of liquid absorbent materials. The roadway
between ARP V and WMF-G98 will be paved with asphalt. The ARP V exhumation
facility and associated equipment will be returned to service. Operating procedures
will be created for receipt of drummed Rocky Flats generated TRU waste, processing
of this waste in ARP V and return of processed waste and secondary waste to the

2



DE-ACO7-051014516
Continuation Pages
Modliication 224

AMWTP contractor. An interface agreement will be prepared and approved by the
AMWTP contractor and the ICP contractor delineating the process/requirements for
exchange of sludge drums and secondary waste/ WIPP prohibited items returns.
Resources will be trained to the permit requirements and procedures. Target cost is
$2,060,494 with a target fee of $151,652.

Work and costs associated with this scope are exempt from the calculation of the
schedule incentive as provided under clause B.4({c).

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the
modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the directed change
related to Sections C.2.3.2 OU 3-14 and C.3.4 WAG 7 Waste Exhumation and in
accordance with contract Section 1.81 52.243-2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt I, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract
for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to
the proposal for adjustment. The total price of this definitized change order is
$1,339,512.



